
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7285 TITLE:  Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Highlands Fire Station 
COST: $120,000 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
NA 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 

This event had a 20% LDBE goal.  The recommended proposer submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level 
in the amount of 20.52% using Big Bend Rebar (1.88%), Savannah Construction and Preservation (10.7%), and JCS 
Associates and Company (9.82%). 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for an Exhaust Extraction System at Highlands Fire Station with 
Dabbs-William General Contractors(B)  in the amount of $120,000. 
 
The original contract was for providing a new fire station located at 480 Highlands Boulevard. The building includes 
three apparatus bays, offices, and restrooms with showers, sleeping quarters, common areas, and other ancillary 
spaces. The project includes site work, utilities, parking lot and landscaping. 
 
This contract modification will provide a closed exhaust capture system for six vehicles in the apparatus bay by means 
of a hose-duct-ceiling rail system, a fan motor, and a computerized sensor control system.  This will significantly 
reduce health hazards for firefighters as part of Savannah Fire’s ongoing cancer reduction initiatives. 
 
This contract was originally approved by Council on September 26, 2019 in the amount of $3,046,000. The total 
amount of the contract to date, including modification No 1 is $3,166,000. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for an Exhaust Extraction System at Highlands Fire Station to 
Dabbs-William General Contractors(B), for an increase of $120,000.00. 
 

(B) Indicates a local, non-DBE owned business.  
 

 


